Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
SH/ARMAFLEX
PROFESSIONAL HEATING AND
PLUMBING SOLUTION
• Complete system solution
• Fast return on investment
• Outstanding energy saving

*1  Further documents such as test certificates, approvals and the like can be requested using the registration number given.
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area. Installation instructions are available in our Armaflex installation manual. Please consult our Customer Service Center before insulating stainless steels.
652020 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
SH/Armaflex tubes [additional table to display with itemgroups of local regulations]
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
[DE] Field of application C + D according to EnEV [DE] Field of application B according to EnEV
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 11,0 SH-10X012 180. 11,0 SH-10X012 180.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015 150. 11,0 SH-10X015 150.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018 130. 11,0 SH-10X018 130.
20. 21,0 - 22,5 11,0 SH-10X020 100. 11,0 SH-10X020 100.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022 100. 11,0 SH-10X022 100.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 11,0 SH-10X025 80. 11,0 SH-10X025 80.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028 1 80. 19,0 SH-19X028 2 48.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 10,0 SH-10X032 70. 19,0 SH-19X032 32.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 10,0 SH-10X035 70. 19,0 SH-19X035 40.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 10,0 SH-10X040 ● 60. - - -
42. 43,5 - 45,5 10,0 SH-10X042 60. 24,0 SH-24X042 24.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 10,0 SH-10X048 50. 26,0 SH-24X048 24.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 10,0 SH-10X050 44. - - -
54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054 44. 31,0 SH-32X054 12.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060 40. 32,0 SH-34X060 10.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 9,0 SH-09X064 36. - - -
76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,0 SH-09X076 28. 44,0 SH-44X076 8.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 9,0 SH-09X089 24. - - -
108. 109,5 - 113,0 9,0 SH-09X108 20. - - -
114. 116,0 - 120,0 9,0 SH-09X114 20. - - -
SH/Armaflex tubes
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/

54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054 44. 31,0 SH-32X054 12.
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060 40. 32,0 SH-34X060 10.
64. 65,0 - 67,5 9,0 SH-09X064 36. - - -
76. 77,0 - 79,5 9,0 SH-09X076 28. 44,0 SH-44X076 8.
89. 90,5 - 93,5 9,0 SH-09X089 24. - - -
108. 109,5 - 113,0 9,0 SH-09X108 20. - - -
114. 116,0 - 120,0 9,0 SH-09X114 20. - - -
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
[DE] Field of application A according to EnEV
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 27,0 SH-24X015 36. - - -
18. 19,0 - 20,5 26,0 SH-24X018 36. - - -
20. 21,0 - 22,5 26,0 SH-24X020 ● 36. - - -
22. 23,0 - 24,5 26,0 SH-24X022 36. - - -
25. 26,0 - 27,5 25,0 SH-24X025 ● 32. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 25,0 SH-24X028 3 32. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 39,0 SH-36X028 18. - - -
35. 36,0 - 38,0 38,0 SH-36X035 16. - - -
42. 43,5 - 45,5 50,0 SH-46X042 8. - - -
48. 49,5 - 51,5 53,0 SH-46X048 8. - - -
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
1 Only for steel pipe
2 Only for copper pipes
3 For steel pipes

1 Only for steel pipe
2 Only for copper pipes
3 For steel pipes
SH/Armaflex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, with tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
[DE] Field of application C + D according to EnEV [DE] Field of application B according to EnEV
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 11,0 SH-10X012-A 180. 11,0 SH-10X012-A 180.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015-A 150. 11,0 SH-10X015-A 150.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018-A 130. 11,0 SH-10X018-A 130.
20. 21,0 - 22,5 11,0 SH-10X020-A ● 100. 11,0 SH-10X020-A ● 100.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022-A 100. 11,0 SH-10X022-A 100.
25. 26,0 - 27,5 11,0 SH-10X025-A ● 80. 11,0 SH-10X025-A ● 80.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028-A 80. 19,0 SH-19X028-A 48.
32. 33,0 - 35,0 10,0 SH-10X032-A 70. 19,0 SH-19X032-A ● 32.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 10,0 SH-10X035-A 70. 19,0 SH-19X035-A 40.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 10,0 SH-10X040-A ● 60. - - -
42. 43,5 - 45,5 10,0 SH-10X042-A 60. 24,0 SH-24X042-A 24.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 10,0 SH-10X048-A 50. 26,0 SH-24X048-A ● 24.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 10,0 SH-10X050-A ● 44. - - -
54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054-A 44. - - -
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060-A 40. - - -
SH/Armaflex tubes self-adhesive
Length 2,0 m, with tangential cut
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]

35. 36,0 - 38,0 10,0 SH-10X035-A 70. 19,0 SH-19X035-A 40.
40. 41,0 - 42,5 10,0 SH-10X040-A ● 60. - - -
42. 43,5 - 45,5 10,0 SH-10X042-A 60. 24,0 SH-24X042-A 24.
48. 49,5 - 51,5 10,0 SH-10X048-A 50. 26,0 SH-24X048-A ● 24.
50. 51,0 - 52,5 10,0 SH-10X050-A ● 44. - - -
54. 55,0 - 57,0 10,0 SH-10X054-A 44. - - -
60. 61,5 - 63,5 10,0 SH-10X060-A 40. - - -
Pipe max.
Outside-Ø [mm]
Inner Ø min/
max mm
[DE] Field of application A according to EnEV
Insulation
thickness [mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 27,0 SH-24X015-A 36. - - -
18. 19,0 - 20,5 26,0 SH-24X018-A 36. - - -
20. 21,0 - 22,5 26,0 SH-24X020-A ● 36. - - -
22. 23,0 - 24,5 26,0 SH-24X022-A 36. - - -
25. 26,0 - 27,5 25,0 SH-24X025-A ● 32. - - -
28. 29,0 - 30,5 25,0 SH-24X028-A 4 32. - - -
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 18 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
19 mm - 31 mm:   ± 2,5 mm
Regulations Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIE EN 1057

Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 18 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
19 mm - 31 mm:   ± 2,5 mm
Regulations Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIE EN 1057
Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
4 For steel pipes
SH/Armaflex tubes endless
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
[DE] Field of application D + C + B according to EnEV
Insulation
thickness
[mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015/E 35.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022/E 25.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028/E 5 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 10 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
Regulations (1) Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIN EN 1057
(2) Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255

[mm]
Code m/carton
15. 16,0 - 17,5 11,0 SH-10X015/E 35.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 11,0 SH-10X018/E 30.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 11,0 SH-10X022/E 25.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 11,0 SH-10X028/E 5 20.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 10 mm:     ± 1,5 mm
Regulations (1) Pipe diam copper pipe acc. DIN EN 1057
(2) Pipe diam. Steel pipe acc. DIN EN 10255
(3) only for steel pipe
5 Only for steel pipe
SH/Armaflex sheets
Length 2,0 m, Width 0,5 m
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
SH-10-99 10,0 13.
SH-20-99 20,0 7.
Length tolerance for sheets ±1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 10 mm:    ±1,5 mm
20 mm:    ±2,0 mm
Reaction to fire SH 10 mm sheet: C-s3,d0